SLS 22RS-4055 ORIGINAL

2022 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 173

BY SENATORS ABRAHAM AND STINE

COMMENDATIONS. Commends the Notre Dame High School volleyball team on winning the Louisiana High School Athletic Association 2021 Division IV State Championship.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To commend the Notre Dame High School volleyball team on winning the 2021 Louisiana
3	High School Athletic Association Division IV Volleyball State Championship.
4	WHEREAS, the Notre Dame High School of Acadia Parish volleyball team won the
5	2021 Louisiana High School Athletic Association Division IV Volleyball State
6	Championship held at the Cajundome in Lafayette, Louisiana, in November of 2021; and
7	WHEREAS, the Notre Dame Pioneers (Pios) swept the Lafayette Christian Knights
8	25-17, 25-15, and 25-21; and
9	WHEREAS, the win gave the Notre Dame Pios and Head Coach Tara Young their
10	first state title since 2012 and their fifth state title overall; and
11	WHEREAS, Notre Dame's Lily Morgan recorded a match-high fifteen kills en route
12	to being named the Division IV finals Most Outstanding Player; and
13	WHEREAS, the Notre Dame Pios finished the season with a record of thirty-two
14	wins and nine losses; and
15	WHEREAS, the entire Notre Dame volleyball team and coaches deserve recognition
16	and congratulations on their outstanding season.
17	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
18	does hereby commend the Notre Dame High School of Acadia Parish volleyball team on

SLS 22RS-4055

ORIGINAL
SR NO. 173

winning the 2021 Louisiana High School Athletic Association Division IV Volleyball State

2 Championship.

3

4

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to

Cindy M. Istre, principal of Notre Dame High School of Acadia Parish.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Kathy Liberty.

DIGEST

SR 173 Original 2022 Regular Session

Abraham

Commends the Notre Dame High School of Acadia Parish volleyball team on winning the 2021 Louisiana High School Athletic Association Division IV Volleyball State Championship.